

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH: AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No: MACMA.No.210 of 2013

34

PROCEEDING SHEET

<u>SL. NO.</u>	<u>DATE</u>	<u>ORDER</u>	<u>OFFICE NOTE</u>
33.	01.05.2026	<p><u>AHHS, J</u></p> <p>The learned counsel for the appellant submitted that the decree and judgment are with this Court for getting amendment carried out in the decree in consonance with the judgment as to description of parties in the cause title. Therefore, they are unable to comply the under taking.</p> <p>Therefore, Registry is directed to send the decree and judgment annexed to this appeal by retaining photostat copy of the same to the learned Motor Vehicles Accidents Claim Tribunal for amendment of decree in tune with the judgment, particularly as to description of the parties in the cause title. The copy shall be transmitted forthwith.</p> <p>For necessary compliance, adjourned.</p> <p>List the matter in the last week of June, 2026.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">AHHS, J</p> <p>GRL</p>	

SL. NO.	<u>DATE</u>	<u>ORDER</u>	<u>OFFICE NOTE</u>